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Pursuant to 37 C.F. R. § 42.8, Petitioner Fitbit, Inc. provides the following 

updated mandatory notices.  Petitioner Fitbit is updating only real party-in-interest 

information with respect to Petitioner Fitbit.  Specifically, Petitioner Fitbit notes 

that it is now a subsidiary of Google LLC, which is a subsidiary of XXVI Holdings 

Inc., which is a subsidiary of Alphabet Inc. 

Date: February 8, 2021 By: /Jim Glass/ 

 James M. Glass (Reg. No. 46,729) 
QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & 

SULLIVAN LLP 

51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor 
New York, NY 10010 

Email: jimglass@quinnemanuel.com 
Phone: 212-849-7219 

Fax: 212-849-7100 

 
Counsel for Petitioner Fitbit, Inc.  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(E), 42.105(A)) 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing document was served in 

its entirety on February 8, 2021 upon the following parties via Electronic Mail. 

Justin B. Kimble 
Jeffrey R. Bragalone 

Daniel F. Olejko 

T. William Kennedy 

Jonathan H. Rastegar 
Marcus Benavides 

R. Scott Rhoades 

Sanford E. Warren, Jr 

BRAGALONE CONROY PC 

2200 Ross Ave. 

Suite 4500 – West 
Dallas, TX 75201 

JKimble-IPR@bcpc-law.com 

jbragalone@bcpc-law.com 

dolejko@bcpc-law.com 

bkennedy@bcpc-law.com 

jrastegar@bcpc-law.com 
mbenavides@bcpc-law.com 

srhoades@wriplaw.com 

swarren@wriplaw.com 

 
Date: February 8, 2021   By: /Jim Glass/ 

 James M. Glass (Reg. No. 46,729) 

QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & 
SULLIVAN LLP 

51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor 
New York, NY 10010 

Email: jimglass@quinnemanuel.com 

Phone: 212-849-7142 
Fax: 212-849-7100 

 
Counsel for Petitioner Fitbit, Inc. 
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